From: Dr Sravan Kumar Peravali

Date: 17th April 2018

To:

The Editor,

Asian Journal of Medical Sciences

Sub: Submission of manuscript for publication as an original research article.

Dear Editor,

I, Sravan Kumar Peravali, do understand that:

Upon acceptance by Asian Journal of Medical Sciences, all copyright ownership for the article is transferred to Asian Journal of Medical Sciences. We, the undersigned co-authors of this article, have contributed significantly to and share in the responsibility for above. The undersigned stipulate that the material submitted to Asian Journal of Medical Sciences is new, original and has not been submitted to another publication for concurrent consideration.

We also attest that any human and /or animal studies undertaken as part of the research from which this manuscript was derived are in compliance with regulation of our institution(s) and with generally accepted guidelines governing such work.

We further attest that we have herein disclosed any and all financial or other relationships which could be construed as a conflict of interest and that all sources of financial support for this study have been disclosed and are indicated in the acknowledgement. This statement must be signed by all the major co-authors.

The manuscript has been seen and approved by all the authors. The study has been approved by the Kasturba Medical College and Kasturba Hospital Institutional Ethics Committee, an institutional ethics committee. This study does not have any financial support or relationships that may pose conflict of interest.

Title of the Article:

Type of Article: Original Research Article

Thanking you,

Yours' sincerely,  Dr. Sravan Kumar Peravali
Dr Muralidhar Varma
Dr Vandana K E

Dr Asha Kamath

Dr Rahul Singh

From: Dr Sravan Kumar Peravali

Date: 5th June 2018

To:

The Editor,

Asian Journal of Medical Sciences

Sub: Submission of manuscript for publication as an original research article.

Dear Editor,

I, Sravan Kumar Peravali, do understand that:

Upon acceptance by Asian Journal of Medical Sciences, all copyright ownership for the article is transferred to Asian Journal of Medical Sciences. We, the undersigned co-authors of this article, have contributed significantly to and share in the responsibility for above. The undersigned stipulate that the material submitted to Asian Journal of Medical Sciences is new, original and has not been submitted to another publication for concurrent consideration.

We also attest that any human and /or animal studies undertaken as part of the research from which this manuscript was derived are in compliance with regulation of our institution(s) and with generally accepted guidelines governing such work.

We further attest that we have herein disclosed any and all financial or other relationships which could be construed as a conflict of interest and that all sources of financial support for this study have been disclosed and are indicated in the acknowledgement. This statement must be signed by all the major co-authors.

The manuscript has been seen and approved by all the authors. The study has been approved by the Kasturba Medical College and Kasturba Hospital Institutional Ethics Committee, an institutional ethics committee. This study does not have any financial support or relationships that may pose conflict of interest.

## Title of the Article:

Type of Article: Original Research Article

Thanking you,

Yours' sincerely,

Dr. Sravan Kumar Praveli

Dr Muralidhar Varma D. Mullidhar Varma
Dr Vandana K E Vandus

Dr Asha Kamath

Dr Rahul Singh

Dr Muralidhar Varma

Dr Vandana K E

Dr Asha Kamath

Dr Rahul Singh